File: LBB Page 1 of 1

COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS (Vocational Programs)

The Sanford Department of Public Schools shall operate a regional vocational high school serving central and southern York County.

A regional vocational advisory committee—composed of the Superintendent of the participating high school districts or their representatives, and one School Committee member chosen from each School Committee or board of directors by its membership—shall advise the Sanford School Committee on the operation of the Center, and prepare such reports as are required by law.

As required by law, the Sanford School Committee shall employ a director of technical and vocational education, who shall be responsible to the appropriate administrative officers of the Sanford Department of Public Schools.

Satellite Center

As authorized by law, the School Committee recognizes the formation of possible satellite programs in the district.

Adoption date:

March 21, 1994

Effective date:

March 21, 1994

SANFORD SCHOOL DEPARTMENT